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History
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Catalog Pages Using this

Program Concentration
g Career and Technical Education (CATE)
User ID: crsleafl
Submitter:

Phone: 575-7456

Academic Level Undergraduate

Select a reason

Aug 15, 2014 by
crsleafl

.Jan 8, 2015 by calison
. Mar 20, 2015 by

calison

. May 7, 2015 by

lkulcza

. May 15, 2015 by

lkulcza

. Jul 28, 2015 by lkulcza
. Jul 29, 2015 by lkulcza
. Aug 21, 2015 by

lkulcza

. Nov 9, 2015 by lkulcza
10.

May 9, 2016 by
Ikulcza

Career and Technical Education B.S.E.with Family and Consumer Sciences Education

for the Making Minor Changes to an Existing Degree (e.g. changing 15 or fewer hours, changing
proposed admission/graduation requirements, adding Focused Study)
change:

Program Status Active

Academic Unit  Major/Field of Study
Are you adding, changing or deleting a concentration? No
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Are you adding, changing or deleting a track? No

Are you adding, changing or deleting a focused study? No

Effective
Catalog Year

Fall 2017 2615

Cgl!ege, School, College of Education and Health Professions (EDUC)
Division
Department

Department of Curriculum and Instruction (CIED)
Code

Program Code  CATEBS-FCSE
Degree Bachelor of Science in Education
CIP Code 13.1319 - Technical Teacher Education.

Program Title Career and Technical Education Family Consumer Science Concentration

Method of

. On Campus
Delivery

Is this program  No
interdisciplinary

or use courses

from another
College?

Does this No
change the

total hours

needed to

complete the
program?

Program Requirements, Description and 8-Semester Plan

In addition to the General Studies, the following courses are required for a concentration in Family and Consumer
Sciences Education.

University Core Requirements for Concentration in Family and Consumer Science 35
Required University Core
PSYC 2003 General Psychology (ACTS Equivalency = PSYC 1103) (Sp, Su, Fa)
CHEM 1103 University Chemistry | (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1414 Lecture) (Su, Fa)
& CHEM 1101L and University Chemistry | Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1414 Lab) (Sp, Su, Fa)
or CHEM 1073 Fundamentals of Chemistry (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1214 Lecture) (Su, Fa)
&CHEM107IL  3nd Fundamentals of Chemistry Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1214 Lab) (Su, Fa)
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HESC 1403
HESC 2413

CATEBS-FCSE: Career and Technical Education Family Consumer Science Concentration

Life Span Development (Sp, Fa)
Family Relations (Sp, Fa)

Professional Education Core

CIED 1013
CIED 1003
CIED 3023
or CIED 4023
CIED 3033
CATE 3103
CATE 4013
CATE 4023
CATE 4033
CATE 4052
CATE 406X

Introduction to Education (Sp, Fa)

Introduction to Technology in Education (Sp, Su, Fa)

Survey of Exceptionalities (Sp, Su, Fa)
Teaching in Inclusive Secondary Settings (Su)
Classroom Learning Theory (Sp, Su, Fa)
Introduction to Professionalism (Fa)
Teaching Strategies (Fa)

Classroom Management (Fa)

Assessment / Program Evaluation (Fa)
Seminar Teaching Internship (Sp)

Teaching Internship (Sp)

Technical Requirements

AMPD 1023
NUTR 1213
NUTR 2112

& NUTR 2111L

NUTR 2203
or NUTR 4243
or NUTR 4223
AMPD 2053
HESC 2403
HESC 2433
HESC 3423

or CIED 3053
HESC 3443

or SCWK 3233
or SCWK 4143

HESC 3453
HESC 2483
CATE 4803
S6€2643

Introduction to Apparel Production (Sp, Fa)
Fundamentals of Nutrition (Sp, Fa)

Principles of Foods (Sp, Fa)
and Principles of Foods Laboratory (Sp, Fa)

Sports Nutrition (Sp)

Community Nutrition (Sp)

Life Cycle Nutrition (Fa)

Introduction to Textile Science (Sp, Fa)
Infant and Toddler Development (Sp, Fa)
Child Development (Sp, Fa)

Adolescent Development (Odd years, Sp)
The Emerging Adolescent (Sp, Fa)
Families in Crisis (Fa)

Contemporary Issues in Juvenile Justice (Sp, Su, Fa)

Addiction and the Family (Irregular)
Parenting and Family Dynamics (Sp, Fa)
Family Financial Management (Sp, Fa)

Problems in Career & Technical Education (Sp, Su, Fa) (Housing)

Marrd +the-Family-(Sp)

I Electives (Adviser Approved)

Total Hours

Career and Technical Education B.S.E.with Family and Consumer Sciences Education
Concentration

Eight-Semester Degree Program

w w w

N W W W w w

w w w w

P w w w

120

Students wishing to follow the eight-semester degree plan in Career and Technical Education with a concentration in
Family and Consumer Sciences Education should see the Eight-Semester Degree Policy for university requirements of

the program.
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Fall Spring

First Year Units
ENGL 1013 Composition | (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 1013) (Sp, Su, Fa) 3
MATH 1203 College Algebra (Sp, Su, Fa) (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 1103) 3
Select one of the following: 4

CHEM 1073 Fundamentals of Chemistry (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1214 Lecture) (Su, Fa)
& CHEM 1071L Fundamentals of Chemistry Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1214 Lab) (Su, Fa)

CHEM 1103 University Chemistry | (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1414 Lecture) (Su, Fa)

& CHEM 1101L University Chemistry | Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1414 Lab) (Sp, Su, Fa)
U.S. History! 3
HESC 1403 Life Span Development (Sp, Fa) 3
NUTR 1213 Fundamentals of Nutrition (Sp, Fa)

AMPD 1023 Introduction to Apparel Production (Sp, Fa)
ENGL 1023 Composition Il (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 1023) (Sp, Su, Fa)

Science with Lab !

Fine Arts or Humanities?

Year Total: 16 16

A W W w

3

Second Year Units

Fall Spring

CIED 1013 Introduction to Education (Sp, Fa)

CIED 1003 Introduction to Technology in Education (Sp, Su, Fa)

NUTR 2112 Principles of Foods (Sp, Fa)

NUTR 2111L Principles of Foods Laboratory (Sp, Fa)

PSYC 2003 General Psychology (ACTS Equivalency = PSYC 1103) (Sp, Su, Fa)

w W kL, NN W w

Humanities or Fine Arts!
HESC 2413 Family Relations (Sp, Fa)

NUTR 2203 Sports Nutrition (Sp)
or NUTR 4243 Community Nutrition (Sp)
or NUTR 4223 Life Cycle Nutrition (Fa)

AMPD 2053 Introduction to Textile Science (Sp, Fa)
Electives

Year Total: 15 15

3
6

Third Year Units

Fall Spring

HESC 2403 Infant and Toddler Development (Sp, Fa) 3
SOCI2043 Marriage-and-the Family-{Sp} 3
HESC 3453 Parenting and Family Dynamics (Sp, Fa) 3
Elective 3

HESC 3443 Families in Crisis (Fa)
or SCWK 3233 Contemporary Issues in Juvenile Justice (Sp, Su, Fa) 3
or SCWK 4143 Addiction and the Family (Irregular)

CIED 3033 Classroom Learning Theory (Sp, Su, Fa) 3
HESC 3423 Adolescent Development (Odd years, Sp)
or CIED 3053 The Emerging Adolescent (Sp, Fa)
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CATE 4803 Problems in Career & Technical Education (Sp, Su, Fa) 3

HESC 2433 Child Development (Sp, Fa) 3

Elective 2

HESC 2483 Family Financial Management (Sp, Fa) 3

Year Total: 15 14

Fourth Year Units
Fall Spring

CATE 4023 Classroom Management (Fa) 3

CATE 4013 Teaching Strategies (Fa) 3

CATE 3103 Introduction to Professionalism (Fa) 3

CIED 3023 Survey of Exceptionalities (Sp, Su, Fa) 3

CATE 4033 Assessment / Program Evaluation (Fa) 3

CATE 4052 Seminar Teaching Internship (Sp) 2

CATE 406X Teaching Internship (Sp) 12

Year Total: 15 14

Total Units in Sequence: 120

1 Core areas must be completed as outlined in Catalog of Studies, see the University Core Requirements.

Are Similar Programs
available in the area?

Estimated Student

Demand for Program:

Scheduled Program
Review Date:

Program Goals and
Objectives:

Learning Outcomes:

Description and
justification of the
request:

Program reviewer
comments

Uploaded
attachments:

No

NA

NA

NA

NA

Removed SOCI 2043 from plan of study and 8 semester plan due to deletion by AFLS for fall
2017. Increased elective hours by 3 to 11 total to reach 120 for degree award.

Key: 121
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